Because the Council previously had voluntary controlled schools on its balance sheet (31 as at 31
March 2014), a prior period adjustment has had to be carried out to –

 take the property, plant and equipment values off the balance sheet: £104.7 million as at 1
April 2013 and £84.3 million as at 31 March 2014, with corresponding adjustments to the
Capital Adjustment Account and the Revaluation Reserve;

 restate 2013/14 revenue transactions relating to depreciation (-£3.2 million), revaluation
gains and losses (-£22.9 million), REFCUS (£1.5 million), REFCUS grant (net nil) and
donated and transferred assets (£4.2 million).

All the main financial statements have been restated – details below.  In addition, disclosures on
property, plant and equipment, capital expenditure and capital financing, grant income, PFIs, unusable
reserves and segmental reporting have also been restated.

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure figures for 2013/14 restated

3

  Previously stated figures 2013/14 Restated 2013/14

Gross

Exp
Gross

Income Net Exp
Gross

Exp
Gross

Income Net Exp

  £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Children’s and Education
Services

461,643 311,479 150,164 436,503 312,735 123,768

Other services 596,545 318,426 278,119 596,545 318,426 278,119

Cost of Services 1,058,188 629,905 428,283 1,033,048 631,161 401,887
Other operating expenditure   26,346   29,028

Financing and investment
income and expenditure

  45,214   45,214

Taxation and non-specific
grant income

  -374,949   -371,941

Deficit on Provision of
Services

  124,894   104,188
Deficit on revaluation of PPE
and Heritage assets

  24,956   25,218
Other items in Other
Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

  -297,195   -297,195

Other Comprehensive
Income and Expenditure

  -272,239   -271,977

Total Comprehensive
Income and Expenditure

  -147,345   -167,789

NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
KIRKLEES COUNCIL – STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2014/15

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 30

Movement in Reserves figures for 2013/14 restated

General

Fund
Balances

Other
Usable

Reserves

Total
Usable

Reserves
Unusable
Reserves

Total
Council

Reserves
Previously stated figures £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Balance at 31 March 2013  39,701 146,898 186,599 309,012 495,611

Movement in Reserves 2013/14

Deficit on provision of services -86,044 -38,850 -124,894 0 -124,894

Other Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

0 0 0 272,239 272,239

Total Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

-86,044 -38,850 -124,894 272,239 147,345

Adjustments between accounting and
funding basis under regulations

97,440 36,069 133,509 -133,509 0

Net Increase/Decrease(-) before
Transfers to/from Earmarked
Reserves

11,396 -2,781 8,615 138,730 147,345

Transfers to/from Earmarked
Reserves

-6,867 6,867 0 0 0

Increase/Decrease(-) in 2013/14 4,529 4,086 8,615 138,730 147,345

Balance at 31 March 2014 carried
forward

44,230 150,984 195,214 447,742 642,956

Restated 2013/14

Balance at 31 March 2013  39,701 146,898 186,599 204,299 390,898

Movement in Reserves 2013/14

Deficit on provision of services -65,338 -38,850 -104,188 0 -104,188

Other Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

0 0 0 271,977 271,977

Total Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

-65,338 -38,850 -104,188 271,977 167,789

Adjustments between accounting and
funding basis under regulations

76,734 36,069 112,803 -112,803 0

Net Increase/Decrease(-) before
Transfers to/from Earmarked
Reserves

11,396 -2,781 8,615 159,174 167,789

Transfers to/from Earmarked
Reserves

-6,867 6,867 0 0 0

Increase/Decrease(-) in 2013/14 4,529 4,086 8,615 159,174 167,789

Balance at 31 March 2014 carried
forward

44,230 150,984 195,214 363,473 558,687

NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
KIRKLEES COUNCIL – STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2014/15

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 31

Balance Sheet figures restated as at 1 April 2013 and 31 March 2014

  Opening
Balances

Restated
Opening

Balances
Closing

Balances

Restated
Closing

Balances

1 April

2013
1 April

2013
31 March

2014
31 March

2014
  £000 £000 £000 £000

Property, Plant and Equipment  1,660,288 1,555,575 1,536,532 1,452,263